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LBS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY FOR WOMEN, POOJAPPURA 

Academic Calendar for B Tech S2 

(March 2023 - August 2023) 

Commencement of classes 

Course Selection and Mapping Begins 
First class/course committee meeting 
Course Selection and Mapping Ends 
First online fecdback of faculty 
First class test (Module test) to be completed by 
faculty 

17. 

First assignment to be completed (Evaluation 
should be completed by) 
Two modules to be completed 
First Series Examination 

Publication of First series test marks attendance, and to be 
communicated to parents. 

11. Second course committee meeting 

12. Exam registration begins 
13. Exam registration Ends 
14. Second assignment to be completed(Evaluation 

should be completed by) 
15. Second series Examination 

16. Second online feedback of faculty 
Last date for Lab Evaluations 

Publishing second series marks,attendance and 

Communication to parents 
18. | Third course committee meeting 

19. Publication of internal marks 

20. Class ends, Publish Attendance 

21. Commencement of end semester examination 

22. Completing course exit survey and submitting 
course File to D0AC 

13/03/2023 
21/03/2023 
24/03/2023 

06/04/23 
03/04/2023 

:Before 13/04/2023 

20/04/2023 

05/05/2023 
05/05,08/05,09/05/2023 

15/05/2023 

Latest by16/06/2023 

30/06/2023 

12/07/2023 

14/07/2023 

14/07,18/07 and 
19/07/2023 
Beforel4/07/23 

26/07/2023 

:27/07/2023 

03/08/2023 

04/08/2023 

14/08/2023 

25/08/2023 

SURESHÁVR 
Dean Academics 
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