

LBS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY FOR WOMEN, POOJAPPURA

Academic Calendar for B Tech S2

(March 2023 – August 2023)

1	Commencement of classes	:	13/03/2023
2	Course Selection and Mapping Begins	:	21/03/2023
2 3	First class/course committee meeting	:	24/03/2023
3 4	Course Selection and Mapping Ends		06/04/23
4	First online feedback of faculty	:	03/04/2023
5 6	First class test (Module test) to be completed by faculty	:	Before 13/04/2023
7.	First assignment to be completed(Evaluation should be completed by)	:	20/04/2023
8.	Two modules to be completed	:	05/05/2023
9.	First Series Examination	:	05/05,08/05,09/05/2023
10	Publication of First series test marks attendance, and to be communicated to parents.	:	15/05/2023
11.	Second course committee meeting	:	Latest by16/06/2023
12.	Exam registration begins	:	30/06/2023
13.	Exam registration Ends	:	12/07/2023
14.	Second assignment to be completed(Evaluation should be completed by)	:	14/07/2023
15.	Second series Examination	:	14/07,18/07 and
			19/07/2023
16.	Second online feedback of faculty	:	Before14/07/23
17.	Last date for Lab Evaluations Publishing second series marks, attendance and Communication to parents	:	26/07/2023
18.	Third course committee meeting	:	27/07/2023
19.	Publication of internal marks	:	03/08/2023
20.	Class ends, Publish Attendance	:	04/08/2023
21.	Commencement of end semester examination	:	14/08/2023
22.	Completing course exit survey and submitting course File to DQAC	:	25/08/2023

